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seas markets for the sale of iron ore con-
cemtrate and pellets, which would result in higher production since production is tied to sales. These efforts have already started showing results as is evident from the increase in production every year,

(c) The iron ore cxiracted is beneficiat-
el and the concentratc thus produced as exported to various couairies, in the form of concentrate or peilets.

Clearancs of sloms in Metropolitan Cités

2248. SHRI KALPNATH RAI: Wwill the Minister of URBAN DEVELOP-

MENT: be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are any centrally sponsored schemes presently under implementation in the four metropolitan vilies to clear the slums and for resettlement of the people displaced from the slums;
and . .

(b) if so, what progress has been mad:
under the above schemes during the last three years and how many families have been doenefited?

THE MINISTER OF STATE In 1H
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELQOP-
MENT (SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a) and (b) The present policy of the Government emphasises on environmental improvement of slums ~ in sifz rather than’

their clearance and relocation and under -

the State seetor scheme of Environmental Improvement of Urban Slums (EIUS), basic amenities are provided in the urban slums, including these in the metropolitan cities. Besides, a special assistance of Ry, 100 Crores is to be movided to the Government of Maharashtra during the Seventh Plan for solving -

tne acute housing and stum problems in Bombay. !

Houses requisitioned by Government

2249. SHRIMATI PRATIBHA
SINGH :
SHRI ALADI ARUNA afigs V.
ARUNACHALAM :

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to refor io the

i

|
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to Questions
reply to Starred Question 162 given in the Rujya Sabha on 6th May, 1983 and state: ' )
(aj whether the house of one persom which was requisitioned in Delhi in 1948 and the house of one widow, Shrimati Wiranwali, 52, South Bastiy; Harphool Singh, Delhi which was also requisitioned

- earlier by Government hag since beem de-

~

requisitioned and vacated for occupation by their owners;
(b) if so, when; and

(c) if not, what ave the rcasons therefor and by when these are likely to be derequisitioned and vacated?
" THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a) to
(c) The information.is being collected and will be iaid om the Table of the Sabha, '
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